Clear Form

Print Form

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE (LSN) REQUESTED BY:

	This row to be completed by UTC Records Management	Docket No.: TG-240010		Agenda Date: January 25, 2024		
* Indicates required field		Is this a Fuel Surcharge Tariff Revision?* Yes O No 💽				
Company Name:*			Registered Trade Name(s):			
Sanitar	y Service Company, Inc.					
Certificate No.:*			Date of Sub	mission: *		
G-14			12/15/2023			
- 1922 - X. I.					17 m 1	

Complete this section if filing is submitted by anyone other than the owner, partner, or corporate officer of the company

	hone: 60) 734-3490	Fax:
By signing here, the authorized agent is agreeing that they are aut or time schedules on behalf of the above referenced company. Signature and Title of Authorized Agent (Company official):		Zip:
or time schedules on behalf of the above referenced company. Signature and Title of Authorized Agent (Company official):	A !	98225
	\bigcirc	Pres. best ssc
Complete this section if filing is submitted by <u>owner, partner, or co</u>	r corporate officer of the co	ompany

Issuing Agent : Sara Campbell	Email: sarac@ssc-inc.com	Phone: (360) 527-9783	Fax:
Mailing Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
21 Bellwether Way, Ste 404	Bellingham	WA	98225
I request these provisions be	ecome effective on the foll	owing date: February	1, 2024

controller. Signature and Title of Issuing Agent: Sandom

(Signature and title of agent here)

Select the Industry this filing pertains to:* Solid Waste (45-day Statutory Notice)

Please ensure you are including a copy of your customer notice with your filing. All filings must be submitted through the Commission's E-Filing Portal at: efiling.utc.wa.gov/form

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE REQUESTED BY:

* **Company proposes to change (Include Title of Provision, Tariff number and Sheets/Pages being changed):** Tariff 9 - pages 1, 24, 27, 37

* Present provisions are:

Item 100 every-other-week service - residential yardwaste service rate \$11.86 per month, extra Foodplus or yardwaste \$2.31 and overweight yardwaste \$4.62, and Item 230 yardwaste pass thru rate \$58.00

* Proposed changes are:

Item 100 Every-other-week service - residential yardwaste service rate \$12.87 per month, extra Foodplus or yardwaste \$3.32 and overweight yardwaste \$5.63, and Item 230 yardwaste pass thru rate \$67.00

* Explain why the company is proposing this tariff revision:

Disposal facility for Foodplus/yardwaste, Green Earth Technology, is raising rates effective February 1, 2024.

* Explain why the Commission should allow this tariff revision to take effect with less than 30 days' notice (45 days' notice for solid waste):

The company requests allowing the customers to be noticed on the first bill as previously allowed per WAC 480-70-271(2)(a).

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

ORDER

The Commission finds good cause to support the request and authorize the proposed changes to become effective with Less Than Statutory Notice on:

DATED and signed at Lacey, Washington, this ^{25th} day of ^{January, 2024} (Month/Year)

By direction of the Commission,

Kathy Hunter Acting Executive Director and Secretary